

Tax Levy Certification 2021-2022 Fiscal Year

Municipal Clerk: Mackenzie Reed-Kadow

Municipality: City of Manitowoc

County: Manitowoc

	Entire Technical College District	Portion of Technical College District within Municipality
 Equalized Valuation (TID Out) Tax Apportionment (October Certification) 	\$17,449,987,248	\$2,172,648,100
2. Percentage of Entire Technical College District	100%	12.4507%
3. Total Levy	\$12,698,059	\$1,580,999.07

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY the amount shown on Line 3, column 2, above, to be assessed against the taxable property of that portion of the Technical College District lying within the municipality, as required by s.38.16(1). Annually, by October 31, or within 10 days after receipt of the equalized valuations from the department of revenue, whichever is later, the district board may levy a tax on the full value of the taxable property of the district for the purposes of making capital improvements, acquiring equipment, operating and maintaining the schools of the district, and paying principal and interest on valid bonds or notes now or hereafter outstanding as provided in s.67.035. The district board secretary shall file with the clerk of each city, village, or town, any part of which is located in the district, a certified statement showing the amount of the levy and the proportionate amount of the tax to be spread upon the tax rolls for collection in each city, village, or town. Such proportion shall be ascertained on the basis of the ratio of full value of the taxable property of that part of the city, village, or town location in the district, as certified to the district board secretary by the department of revenue. Upon receipt of the certified statement from the district board secretary, the clerk of each city, village, or town shall spread the amounts thereof upon the tax rolls for collection. When the taxes are collected, such amounts shall be paid by the treasurer of each city, village, or town to the district board treasurer.

As the Board Secretary of the Technical College District of the State of Wisconsin listed here, I do hereby certify the amount shown on Line 3, column 1, above, was voted on and authorized at the District Board meeting held on the 20th day of October, 2021.

Technical College District Name: Lakeshore Technical College

Technical College District Board Secretary:

Kim Rooney